506668710 05/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6715525

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
		Name Execution	ו Date	
COREY A. CAMPBELL		05/18/2021		
DAVID E. CAMPBELL		05/18/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	ELLEN ł	ELLEN K. SIEGEL		
Street Address:	6 EDGE	6 EDGEWATER COMMONS LANE		
City:	WESTP	WESTPORT		
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT		
		06880		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	06880			
	S Total: 1	Numbor		
	S Total: 1	Number 16837137		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	S Total: 1	6837137		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	S Total: 1	330)376-9646		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	S Total: 1 1 DATA (: be sent to	6837137 330)376-9646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>	ent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provided;	330)376-9646	ent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone:	S Total: 1 DATA (; be sent to provided; 3	330)376-9646 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.	ent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email:	S Total: 1 S Total: 1 1 DATA (i provided; 3 n	330)376-9646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 330-376-1242	ent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	S Total: 1 S Total: 1 DATA (; be sent to provided; 3 n F	330)376-9646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 330-376-1242 nruhl@rennerkenner.com	ent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	S Total: 1 S Total: 1 1 DATA (i provided; 3 n : F F	330)376-9646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 330-376-1242 nruhl@rennerkenner.com RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE	ent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	S Total: 1 S Total: 1 DATA (; be sent to provided; 3 n 5 F 1	330)376-9646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 330-376-1242 nruhl@rennerkenner.com RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE HUNTINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400	ent	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1 S Total: 1 DATA (: be sent to provided; 3 n : F 1 A	330)376-9646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 330-376-1242 nruhl@rennerkenner.com RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE HUNTINGTON TOWER, SUITE 400 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET	ent	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. WEBER			
SIGNATURE:	/marklweber/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=2021-05-18 Signed Assignment#page1.tif				
source=2021-05-18 Signed Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Corey A. CAMPBELL**, an individual residing at 10037 Mt. Eaton Rd., Wadsworth, Ohio 44281; and **David E. CAMPBELL**, an individual residing at 1930 Ridge Rd., Bolivar, Ohio 44612, have invented certain new and useful improvements with **Ellen K**. **SIEGEL**, an individual residing at 6 Edgewater Commons Lane, Westport, Connecticut 06880, in a

PORTABLE RESTRAINING PASSENGER SAFETY HARNESS

for which an application for U.S. Patent Serial No. 16/837,137 was filed on April 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, we would like to transfer our share of the invention to **Ellen K**. **SIEGEL**, who is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from Ellen K. SIEGEL, aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Corey A. CAMPBELL and David E. CAMPBELL, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Ellen K. SIEGEL, aforesaid, her successors and assigns, our full and exclusive rights to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be

Docket No.: CAM.P0002 PATENT REEL: 056274 FRAME: 0718 requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Ellen K. SIEGEL, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, her successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the date set forth below.

y 18, 202 1

Corev A. CAMPBEL

David E. CAMPBELI

Docket No.: CAM.P0002 PATENT REEL: 056274 FRAME: 0719

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/18/2021